HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
January 29,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tapes 13 - 14
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Chuck Riley

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 2107 — Public Hearing
HB 2108 — Public Hearing
HB 2110 — Public Hearing
HB 2120 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
13A Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
HB 2107 — PUBLIC HEARING

008 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

018 Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board

(CCB) (EXHIBIT A)

080 Tom Skaar, Chair, CCB

084 Rep. Riley

090 Smith

105 Rep. Riley

115 Smith

120 Rep. Gilliam

122 Smith

135 Rep. Gilliam

139 Smith

146 Rep. Bonamici
13A 158 Smith

177 Rep. Galizio

188 Smith

202 Rep. Nelson

210 Smith

227 Chair Holvey

233 Smith

250 Rep. Nelson



HB 2108 — PUBLIC HEARING

253
274
283

14A

HB 2110 - PUBLIC HEARING

300
312

002
006
014
016
022
025
039
049
061
070
075
080
082
089
096
114
123
134
141

14A

155
162

254

256
257

262
269
274
283
285
287
288
294
300
314
318
335
354
363
375
385
411

Smith
Chair Holvey
Smith

Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
(CCB) (EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Bonamici

Smith

Rep. Nelson
Tom Skaar, Chair, CCB
Rep. Nelson
Skaar

Rep. Nelson
Smith

Rep. Nelson
Smith

Skaar

Rep. Nelson
Skaar

Rep. Riley
Smith

Rep. Riley
Rep. Nelson
Smith

Chair Holvey

Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
(CCB) (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Galizio

Smith

Rep. Riley

Smith

Rep. Nelson

Smith

Rep. Nelson

Skaar

Rep. Nelson

Smith

Rep. Nelson

Smith

Rep. Bonamici

Smith

Rep. Nelson

Rep. Riley

Chair Holvey

Smith

Chair Holvey

Smith



13B

HB 2120 - PUBLIC HEARING

415
420
002
005
009
020

14B

037

106
108
109
119
122
125
138
139
147
157
161
165
179
192
193
199
204
220

274
276
278
280
282
284
290
317
375
380
414
418

001
051

143
152
160
222

351

Rep. Nelson
Smith

Rep. Riley
Rep. Nelson
Smith

Chair Holvey

Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
(CCB) (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Riley

Smith

Rep. Riley

Smith

Rep. Riley

Smith

Rep. Bonamici

Smith

Rep. Bonamici

Smith

Chair Holvey

Smith

Chair Holvey

Skaar

Smith

Chair Holvey

Smith

Layne Barlow, Russian-American Builders’ Association
(EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Nelson

Barlow

Rep. Nelson

Barlow

Rep. Nelson

Barlow

Stephen Kafoury, Oregon Remodelers Association
Jim Varco, Homeowners Against Deficient Dwellings
Rep. Riley

Varco

Rep. Nelson

Varco

Varco

Jessica Adamson, Associated General Contractors
Rep. Bonamici

Adamson

Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association
Ralph Groener, American Federation of Federal, State, County
and Municipal Employees

Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:55 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

mYaw>

HB 2107, written testimony and prepared information, Craig Smith, 17 pp
HB 2108, written testimony and prepared information, Craig Smith, 10 pp
HB 2110, written testimony and prepared information, Craig Smith, 15 pp
HB 2120, written testimony and prepared information, Craig Smith, 12 pp
HB 2120, written testimony, Layne Barlow, 1 p



